
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001393-2026 

Award

08012025_Direct_Award_UK_5

Test tenant

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-001393
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0158e2-integration (view related notices)
Published 9 January 2026, 5:50am

Scope 

Reference

29

Description

08012025_Direct_Award_UK_5:

OK Just for testing

 

Contract 1. 08012025_Direct_Award_UK_5

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001393-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001393-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0158e2-integration


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Test organisation 2

Contract value

£1,000 excluding VAT

£1,100 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 January 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

10 January 2026 to 24 January 2026

15 days

Main procurement category

Goods

Additional procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

16000000 - Agricultural machinery

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Test organisation 2

Companies House: 654321

Address

City

E1 6AN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Nigel C.

Email: nigel@portt.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

mailto:nigel@portt.com


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. 08012025_Direct_Award_UK_5

Contracting authority 

Test tenant

Companies House: 07851234

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: PT Procurement Team

Telephone: +44 123 456 7890

Email: pt.procurementteam@test.essex.gov.uk

Region: UKH36 - Heart of Essex

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:pt.procurementteam@test.essex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 08012025_Direct_Award_UK_5
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Additional procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Test organisation 2

	Contracting authority
	Test tenant


		2026-01-11T08:13:48+0000
	TCPDF




